# **CHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT**

# SEX OFFENDER POLICY Effective 10/04/2005

#### **CHANGE**

- 1. Policy has been developed to provide staff with guidance for service delivery to the sex offender, the employer and the community.
- 2. The policy defines and explains confidentiality and the release of information as it relates to sex offenders.
- 3. It also provides information regarding the legal requirements of the Nebraska Sex Offender Registration Act.

#### VRIS UPDATE

The Sex Offender Policy has been posted to VRIS. The path location is VRIS: Program Manual Main Menu: Policy: Sex Offender Policy.

A hyperlink has been added to VRIS at VRIS: Internet Links:Information Resources: Listings: Nebraska Sex Offender Registry.

### **TEAM COMMUNICATION**

The policy should be thoroughly reviewed by the Office Director at a Team meeting. Please review the Release of Information Form in the Team meeting. It is recommended that staff familiarize themselves with the Nebraska Sex Offender Registry website at http://www.nsp.state.ne.us/sor.

## STATE OFFICE CONTACT

Judy Vohland judy.vohland@vr.ne.gov (308)-385-5585